

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - APRIL 28, 2021**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-175	Walgreens Pharmacy - Edison Aide	Linden	1	By Faith*	\$251.00	\$0.01
				Nelvi	\$258.00	
				H&A	\$278.00	
				Prestige	\$298.00	
				Jaris	\$370.00	
CS-448	McManus Middle School - Linden	Linden	1	First Care*	\$135.00	\$0.01
				Nelvi	\$148.00	
				On The Dot	\$174.00	
				Busy Bee	\$208.00	
				By Faith	\$221.00	
				H&A	\$235.00	
				Jawa	\$238.00	
				Prestige	\$240.00	
Jaris	\$280.00					
CS-451	Lakeview School - Edison Aide	Rahway	1	First Care*	\$425.00	\$0.01
				Madison Coach	\$444.00	
CS-464	Scotch Plains/Fanwood High School - Sc. Plns Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	By Faith*	\$201.00	\$0.01
				Busy Bee	\$208.00	
				Nelvi	\$254.00	
				Prestige	\$298.00	
				Jaris	\$368.00	

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - APRIL 28, 2021**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-467	Arc Kohler - Mountainside Aide	Plainfield	1	Prestige*	\$280.00	\$0.90
				Nelvi	\$288.00	
				Jawa	\$296.00	
				Jaris	\$330.00	
CS-469	Crossroads School - Westfield Aide	Union	1	On the Dot*	\$279.00	\$0.01
				Prestige	\$340.00	
				Jaris	\$370.00	
CS-471	Center School - Somerset Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	Prestige*	\$275.00	\$0.90
				Nelvi	\$288.00	
				Jaris	\$343.00	
CS-476	Cranford Ach. Program (CAP) - Cranford Aide	Union	1	By Faith*	\$221.00	\$0.01
				Busy Bee	\$232.00	
				H&A	\$277.00	
				Nelvi	\$284.00	
				Jawa	\$294.00	
				Prestige	\$318.00	
Jaris	\$340.00					

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - APRIL 28, 2021**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-478	Mt. Carmel Guild - Westr Orange Aide	Rahway	1	Prestige*	\$360.00	\$0.90
		Linden	1	Jaris	\$368.00	
CS-481	Cranford Ach. Middle Program (CAMP) - Cranford Aide	Hillside	1	Jaris*	\$367.00	\$1.00
				K&S	\$390.00	
CS-484	Brownstone School - Saddle Brook Aide	Rahway	1	Jawa*	\$289.00	\$2.00
				Jaris	\$330.00	
				H&A	\$345.00	
				K&S	\$390.00	
CS-485	Union Co. Vo-tech - Scotch Plains	Elizabeth	1	Busy Bee	\$180.00	\$1.00
				Nelvi	\$218.00	
				By Faith	\$221.00	
				Jawa	\$248.00	
				H&A	\$253.00	
				Jaris	\$276.00	
				K&S	\$290.00	

## RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION &amp; VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - APRIL 28, 2021

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-490	Westbridge Academy - Bloomfield Aide	Linden	1	On The Dot*	\$279.00	\$0.01
			Rahway	1	Busy Bee	
				Nelvi	\$304.00	
				Jaris	\$312.00	
				K&S	\$390.00	
				Madison Coach	\$414.00	
CS-491	Center for Lifelong Learning - Parlin Aide	Rahway	2	Prestige*	\$278.00	\$0.90
				Nelvi	\$288.00	
				Jaris	\$375.00	
CS-492	Summit High School - Summit Aide	Summit	4	BRCK*	\$375.00	\$0.75
				K&S	\$398.00	
				First Care	\$399.00	
				Nelvi	\$440.00	
				Madison Coach	\$444.00	
CS-502	Park Middle School - Scotch Plains Howard Brunner Elem. - Scotch Plains Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	2	Busy Bee*	\$272.00	\$1.00
				H&A	\$293.00	
				JAWA	\$298.00	
				By Faith	\$300.00	
				Jaris	\$333.00	
				K&S	\$390.00	

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - APRIL 28, 2021**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-520	Union County Vo.-Tech./Magnet - Sc. Plns.	Summit	Approx. 25	Golden Arrow* Madison Coach	\$165.00 \$181.00	\$2.00
CS-522	Collier School - Wickatunk	Union	1	Prestige* Jaris	\$340.00 \$352.00	\$0.90
CS-533	YCS Sawtelle Learning Center - Montclair Aide	Hillside	1	Jaris* K&S First Care Madison Coach	\$315.00 \$398.00 \$399.00 \$444.00	\$1.00
CS-538	Westbridge Academy - Bloomfield Aide	Linden	2	Busy Bee* On The Dot Jaris K&S	\$272.00 \$279.00 \$320.00 \$390.00	\$1.00

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - APRIL 28, 2021**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-540	Lakeview School - Edison Aide	Linden	1	Golden Arrow* K&S Madison Coach	\$374.00 \$418.00 \$444.00	\$2.00
CS-541	Frank K. Hehnlly School - Clark	Clark	54 Pass.	Golden Arrow* Villani Madison Coach	\$369.00 \$428.24 \$545.00	\$2.00
CS-544	Carl. H. Kumpf School - Clark	Clark	54 Pass.	Golden Arrow Villani Madison Coach	\$344.00 \$402.46 \$545.00	\$2.00
CS-545	Carl. H. Kumpf School - Clark	Clark	54 Pass.	Golen Arrow* Villani	\$344.00 \$424.28	\$2.00

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - APRIL 28, 2021**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-547	Arthur L. Johnson High School - Clark	Garwood	54 Pass.	Golden Arrow*	\$344.00	\$2.00
CS-548	Arthur L. Johnson High School - Clark	Garwood	54 Pass.	Golden Arrow*	\$344.00	\$2.00
CS-549	Arthur L. Johnson High School - Clark	Garwood	54 Pass.	Golden Arrow*	\$344.00	\$2.00
CS-560	Arthur L. Johnson High School - Clark Aide	Clark	6	Golden Arrow* K&S BRCK Nelvi	\$364.00 \$398.00 \$410.00 \$530.00	\$2.00

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-573	Carl. H. Kumpf School - Clark	Clark	54 Pass.	Golden Arrow*	\$358.00	\$2.00
CS-574	Carl. H. Kumpf School - Clark	Clark	54 Pass.	Golden Arrow*	\$358.00	\$2.00
CS-615	Phoenix Center - Nutley 3 - Aides	West Orange	4			

\*\*NO BIDS READ. WILL READ AT A LATER DATE\*\*